## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Ranchi

## FORM OF PROCEEDING

## Case No. 08 of 2017

M/s Rishi Cement Co. Limited		•••••	 •••••	Petitioner
		Versus		
Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited	d	••••	 	Respondent

## CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW) HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH.)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Deepak Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Standing Counsel, JUVNL and Mr. Lal

Bihari Ranjan, EEE, (C&R), JBVNL

Sl.No	Date of Proceeding	Proceeding of the Commission with signature	Office action taken with date			
1	2	3	4			
32	13.06.2025	Mr. Deepak Sinha, learned counsel appeared for				
		the Petitioner. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel				
		appeared for the Respondent-JBVNL.				
		Learned Counsel for the respondent filed				
		supplementary counter affidavit, the copy of which has				
		been served to the Petitioner.				
		Both the parties have concluded their arguments.				
		Heard.				
		Order is reserved.				
		In the meantime, both the parties are directed to				
		submit written submission within a week, if any.				
		Sd/-				
		Member (T) Member (L)				